or (iv) is required to be disclosed by applicable law or  a court order. 

Section 6. Payment 

Compensation. Professional’s compensation shall be as specified in the payment schedule set forth 
in Exhibit A; provided, that the total compensation under this Agreement shall not exceed SIX HUNDRED 
AND EIGHTY-FIVE THOUSAND DOLLARS ($685,000.00).  

Funding for Compensation.  Town of Addison (“Addison”) and Town of Farmers Branch 

(“Farmers”), as joint owners of City, have agreed to fund this project with Addison contributing fifty-five 
percent (55%) of the total compensation price, equating to THREE HUNDRED AND SEVENTY-SIX 
THOUSAND, SEVEN HUNDRED AND FIFTY DOLLARS ($376,750.00); and Farmers contributing 
forty-five percent (45%), equating to THREE HUNDRED AND EIGHT THOUSAND, TWO HUNDRED 
AND FIFTY DOLLARS ($308,250).  

Payment Terms. City agrees to pay Professional for all services authorized in writing and properly 

performed by Professional in general conformance with the fee schedule set forth in Exhibit A, subject to 
changes in the Scope of Services or additional services agreed upon in writing.